504993373 07/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5040121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 046271 Frame 417. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES JENG-JIE PENG	06/12/2018
WOEI-LIN WU	06/12/2018
RYAN HSIN-CHIN JIANG	06/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CORP.
Street Address:	6F-6, NO. 736, JHONGJENG RD.
Internal Address:	JHONGHE DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16027721	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

410-465-6678 Phone: Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1035-2620 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG **SIGNATURE:** /Morton J. Rosenberg/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=1035-2620-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL9-2018#page1.tif source=1035-2620-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL9-2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046519 FRAME: 0426 504993373

source=1035-2620-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL9-2018#page3.tif source=1035-2620-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL9-2018#page4.tif source=1035-2620-CORRECTED-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL9-2018#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046519 FRAME: 0427

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES JENG-JIE PENG	06/12/2018
WOEI-LIN WU	06/12/2018
RYAN HSIN-CHIN JIANG	06/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CORP.
Street Address:	6F-6, NO. 736, JHONGJHENG RD.
Internal Address:	JHONGHE DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ap		16027732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(410)461-3067

Phone:

410-465-6678

Rmsii:

rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1:

3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4:

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

0000000	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1035-2620
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signature:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
00000000000	Date:	07/05/2018

file:///C:/Users/Suzanne.RKLPL/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary/2018 REEL: 046519 FRAME: 0428

Total Attachments: 3

source=1035-2620-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL5-2018#page1.tif source=1035-2620-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL5-2018#page2.tif source=1035-2620-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL5-2018#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5037229

Receipt Date:

07/05/2018

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR1035-2620

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): ON-CHIP MULTIPLE-STAGE
	ELECTRICAL OVERSTRESS (EOS) PROTECTION DEVICE
	X X
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check o	ne)
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/027,721 , filed 7/5/2018 U.S. Patent No. issued
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check C	ne)
	☑ U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date S. Patent Application identified above.
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by 1	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
v	(Full name of sole or first assignor)James Jeng-Jie PENG
(Address)	No.27, Neighborhood 4th, Datan Village, Guanyin Township, Taoyuan County 32841, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Woei-Lin WU
(Address)) 3F., No. 36, Gaotie 1st Rd., Zhubel City, Hainchu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Ryan Hsin-Chin JIANG
(Address)) 6F., No.10, Sin-an St., Sinyi District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
•	
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address))
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name o	of Assignee) AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CORP.
(Address	of Assignee) 6F6, No. 736, Jhongjheng Rd., Jhonghe Dist., New Taipel City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The sole or first ASSIGNED	E is: (Check One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
	IGNEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (or are):	
(Address of Assignee)		ж	3
	55 	***************************************	
The second ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)		
	,		
	an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
		÷	
	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in the	his agreement is (or are):	
(Address of Assignee)			
9		***************************************	*
☐ Addition	al assignees are being named	i on separately numbered sheets ε	attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(consideration, receipt of wh successors and assigns:	S), in consideration of \$1.00 p ich is acknowledged, have an	paid by each ASSIGNEE, and othe d do hereby assign the following to	r good and valuable c each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclu	sive right to the invention;		
an equal interest invention, all continuations, patent applications; and	in and to the entire right, title a continuations-in-part, division	and interest in and to the PATENT als, re-issues, and re-examination	RIGHTS in the patents and
the right to claim	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119	, based on any earlier foreign appl	lications for this invention.
request(s) the Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks nterest in the entire right, title	er this Agreement, the ASSIGNOF to issue all Letters Patent to the A and interest, for the sole use and o	SSIGNEE(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(S all divisional, continuation, s papers to cause any and all) respecting said invention, ar substitute, renewal, reexamina Letters Patent to be issued to sirable to aid said ASSIGNEE.	nicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or th dd testify in any legal proceedings, dion and reissue applications, exec said ASSIGNEE(S), make all righ (S), their successors and assigns,	sign all lawful papers, execute cute all necessary assignment itful oaths and generally do

Page 2 of 3

James Jenz-Jiefons	June 12, 2018
(Signature of sole or first assignor) James Jeng-Jik PENG	(Date)
Woei-Lin Wu	June 12, 2018
(Signature of second assignor, if any) Wosi-Lin WU	(Date)
Ryph Jan Unin Trund (Signature of third assignor, if any) Ryan Hain-Chin yang	June 12, 2018 (Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)